Tanfield Parish Council

2026 SCHEDULE OF MEETINGS
Please note that meetings will usually start at 7pm and be held in West Tanfield Memorial Hall. 

Please check the agenda for each meeting (displayed on the Parish Council’s website http://tanfieldpc.co.uk and on the noticeboards (in West Tanfield, Nosterfield and Thornborough) for any changes to the date, time and venue. 
Meetings to consider planning issues will not be held if no new applications have been received for consultation. If there isn’t an agenda displayed there will not be a meeting. 
 
Wednesday 7th January

Ordinary Parish Council Meeting

Wednesday 25th February 

Meeting to consider any planning applications.
Wednesday 25th March

Meeting to consider any planning applications. 
Wednesday 29thApril 

Ordinary Parish Council Meeting

Wednesday 20th May 

Annual Parish Meeting 
Annual Parish Council Meeting  
Meeting to consider any planning applications. 

Wednesday 24th June
Ordinary Parish Council Meeting
Wednesday 22th July 

Meeting to consider any planning applications. 

Wednesday 26th August 

Ordinary Parish Council Meeting 
Wednesday 23rd September 

Meeting to consider any planning applications. 

Wednesday 28th October 

Ordinary Parish Council Meeting

Wednesday 25th November

Ordinary Parish Council Meeting

A meeting to consider any planning applications may be convened in December if necessary. 
Contacts for the Parish Council
E-mail: clerk@tanfieldpc.co.uk
Website: http://tanfieldpc.co.uk

